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Proposed Perkins State Determined Levels of Performance (SDLPs) of Perkins
Core Performance Indicators 2024-2028

Performance Levels

Indicators

Baseline
Level*

FY 2024

FY 2025

FY 2026

FY 2027

1S1:

Four-Year
Graduation Rate

95.36%

95.40%

95.50%

95.60%

95.70%

251:

Academic
Proficiency in
Reading Language
Arts

54.83%"

54.90%

55.00%

55.10%

55.20%

252:

Academic
Proficiency in
Mathematics

33.12%"

33.20%

33.30%

33.40%

33.50%

2S3:

Academic
Proficiency in
Science

13.26%**

13.30%

15.30%

17.30%

19.30%

351:

Post-Program
Placement

94.33%

95.10%

95.20%

95.30%

95.40%

4S1:

Non-traditional
Program
Concentration

27.36%

27.40%

27.65%

27.90%

28.15%

551:

Program Quality -
Attained
Recognized
Postsecondary
Credential

8.32%*+*

8.40%

10.40%

12.40%

14.40%

Postsecondary Indicators

Performance Levels

Indicators

Baseline
Level*

FY 2024

FY
2025

FY 2026

FY 2027

1P1:

Post-Program
Placement

37.16%

33.45%

34.75%

36.05%

37.17%

2P1:

Earned Recognized
Postsecondary
Credential

40.82%

37.96%

38.78%

39.60%

40.82%

3P1:

Non-traditional
Program
Concentration

26.04%

23.44%

24.35%

25.26%

26.04%

* Most recent two years’ average performance.
*The 251 and 2S2 baseline data are most recent two years’ average performance skipping 2020-21 due to

lack of data.
** The 2S3 baseline data is based on the only available data which are pilot test scores of 2020-21.
*** The 551 baseline data includes the preliminary data for 2022-23.
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