

# Proposed Perkins State Determined Levels of Performance (SDLPs) of Perkins Core Performance Indicators 2024-2028

## Secondary Indicators

#### **Performance Levels**

Indicators	Baseline Level*	FY 2024	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027
1S1: Four-Year Graduation Rate	95.36%	95.40%	95.50%	95.60%	95.70%
2S1: Academic Proficiency in Reading Language Arts	54.83%+	54.90%	55.00%	55.10%	55.20%
2S2: Academic Proficiency in Mathematics	33.12%+	33.20%	33.30%	33.40%	33.50%
2S3: Academic Proficiency in Science	13.26%++	13.30%	15.30%	17.30%	19.30%
3S1: Post-Program Placement	94.33%	95.10%	95.20%	95.30%	95.40%
4S1: Non-traditional Program Concentration	27.36%	27.40%	27.65%	27.90%	28.15%
5S1: Program Quality – Attained Recognized Postsecondary Credential	8.32%+++	8.40%	10.40%	12.40%	14.40%

# **Postsecondary Indicators**

### **Performance Levels**

Indicators	Baseline Level*	FY 2024	FY 2025	FY 2026	FY 2027
1P1: Post-Program Placement	37.16%	33.45%	34.75%	36.05%	37.17%
2P1: Earned Recognized Postsecondary Credential	40.82%	37.96%	38.78%	39.60%	40.82%
3P1: Non-traditional Program Concentration	26.04%	23.44%	24.35%	25.26%	26.04%

<sup>\*</sup> Most recent two years' average performance.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>+</sup> The 2S1 and 2S2 baseline data are most recent two years' average performance skipping 2020-21 due to lack of data.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>++</sup> The 2S3 baseline data is based on the only available data which are pilot test scores of 2020-21.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup> The 5S1 baseline data includes the preliminary data for 2022-23.